
Has your child had 
two injections?

Do you have a child in years 2 to 13? You can check 
their vaccination history by calling 0300 421 8206.

 
Children who have missed a vaccination can 

attend a catch-up clinic by appointment only:
Tue 31 Jul

Wed 1 Aug

Fri 10 Aug
Tue 14 Aug

Gloucester South Fires Station, access via Tuffley Lane, Tuffley, 
Gloucester, GL4 0AS
Cheltenham West Fire Station, Tewkesbury Road, Uckington, 
GL51 9TZ

Gloucester North Fire Station, Cheltenham Road East, 
Churchdown, Gloucester, GL3 1AF
Cheltenham East Fire Station, Keynsham Road, Cheltenham,
GL53 7PY

9.15am - 2.45pm
9.15am - 2.45pm

9.15am - 2.45pm
9.15am - 2.45pm

Call 0300 421 8140 to book
Booking line is open 9am to 3pm, Monday to Friday

If a parent is not attending an appointment with their child then a consent form 
needs to be filled in. This can be done online at www.glos-care.nhs.uk/consentforms

Alternatively, please contact the team on the above number to receive a consent 
form prior to the appointment.

Wed 22 Aug

Wed 29 Aug

Cheltenham East Fire Station, Keynsham Road, Cheltenham,
GL53 7PY

Gloucester North Fire Station, Cheltenham Road East, 
Churchdown, Gloucester, GL3 1AF

9.15am - 2.45pm

9.15am - 2.45pm

Vaccinations
Measles, Mumps and Rubella

More dates are being added through the summer 
holidays. Please contact the team for further details

Thu 2 Aug
Mon 6 Aug

The Dilke Hospital (Outpatients), Speech House Road, Cinderford, 
GL14 3HX
Stroud Hospital (Trinity Outpatients), Trinity Road, Stroud, 
GL5 2HY

9.30am - 1.40pm
9.30am - 1.40pm

Tue 7 Aug Fairford Hospital (Outpatients), The Croft, Fairford, GL7 4BB 9.30am - 1.40pm
Wed 8 Aug Cirencester Hospital (Querns Outpatients), Tetbury Road, 

Cirencester, GL7 1UY 9.30am - 1.40pm

Thu 23 Aug Vale Community Hospital (Outpatients), Lister Road, Dursley, 
GL11 4BA 9.30am - 1.40pm

Fri 17 Aug
Tue 21 Aug

Tewksbury Hospital (Outpatients), Barton Road, Tewkesbury, 
GL20 5QN
North Cotswolds Hospital (Outpatients), Stow Road, 
Moreton-in-Marsh, GL56 0DS

9.30am - 1.40pm
9.30am - 1.40pm


